Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
CORPORATIONS SECTION

PO Box 110808

Juneau AK 99811-0808

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Nonprofit Corporation

The undersigned natural person(s) of the age of 19 years or more, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation
under the Alaska Statutes (AS 10.20) hereby executes the following document and sets forth:

Article 1. Name of the Corporation: The name of a corporation may not contain a word or phrase that
indicates or implies that it is organized for a purpose other than one or more of the purposes contained in the
articles of incorporation of the corporation.

Article 2. The period of duration, which may be perpetual: ARTICLE 3. The purpose for which the Corporation is organized:

Article 4. Provisions, not inconsistent with law, which the incorporators elect to set out in the articles of
incorporation for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation, including provision for distribution
of assets on dissolution or final liquidation:

Article 5. Registered Agent Name and Address (The Registered Agent of the corporation must have an
address in Alaska):

Name:

Mailing Address:

Physical Address if Mailing
Address is a Post Office
Box:

City: AK ZIP Code:

08-405 (Rev. 6/06) alh



Article 6:

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors:
(The number of initial directors must be at least 3.)

The names and mailing address of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors:

Name:
Mailing Address:

City: | State: | ZIP Code:
Name:
Mailing Address:

City: ‘ State: ‘ ZIP Code:
Name:
Mailing Address:

City: | State: | ZIP Code:

If more than three initial directors, attach an additional sheet.

Article 7. Three or more natural persons at least 19 years of age may act as incorporators of a
corporation by signing and delivering in duplicate to the commissioner articles of incorporation for the
corporation.

Signature, Name and mailing address of each incorporator:

Signature

Printed Name

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP Code:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP Code:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP Code:

Signed by the incorporators this day of , 20

Attach additional pages for continuation of previous article and/or additional articles.
Please indicate which article you are continuing and/or insert any desired additional provisions authorized by
the code by adding additional articles here.

If you have specific legal questions or concerns about this filing, you are strongly advised to consult an
attorney or other professional to assist you. Mail the filing and the $50.00 filing fee (in U.S. dollars) to:

State of Alaska
Corporations Section
PO Box 110808, Juneau AK 99801

For additional information or forms please visit our web site at: www.corporations.alaska.gov
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DISCLOSURE OF CORPORATE PURPOSE USING THE
NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM
(NAICS)

A separate Disclosure of Corporate Purpose must be attached to the Articles of Incorporation which most
closely describes the activities of the corporation. The NAICS Code must not conflict with the purpose listed
in the Articles of Incorporation.

The 6-digit NAICS industry grouping code which most clearly describes the initial activities of the corporation
is:
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Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development

>, NAICS Codes for Business Activity for the State of Alaska

(Rev. 9/05) Page 1of1

The NAICS codes listed below are codes used most often in association with nonprofit organizations. It may not include all of the choices
available. If you do not find the appropriate code, visit our website listed below for a complete lising of available codes.
www.corporations.alaska.gov

611519

611610
611620
611630
611691
611692
611699

611710
621410
621420

621491
621492
621493

621498
621511
621512
621610
621910
621991
621999

622110

622210

622310

623110

Other Technical and Trade
Schools

Fine Arts Schools

Sports and Recreation Instruction
Language Schools

Exam Preparation and Tutoring
Automobile Driving Schools

All Other Miscellaneous Schools
and Instruction

Educational Support Services
Family Planning Centers

Outpatient Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Centers

HMO Medical Centers
Kidney Dialysis Centers

Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical
and Emergency Centers

All Other Outpatient Care Centers
Medical Laboratories

Diagnostic Imaging Centers
Home Health Care Services
Ambulance Services

Blood and Organ Banks

All Other Miscellaneous
Ambulatory Health Care Services

General Medical and Surgical
Hospitals

Psychiatric and Substance Abuse
Hospitals

Specialty (except Psychiatric and
Substance Abuse) Hospitals

Nursing Care Facilities

623210

623220

623311

623312
623990
624110
624120

624190

624210
624221
624229

624230

624310
624410
711110

711120
711130
711190
711211
712110
712120
712130
712190

Residential Mental Retardation
Facilities

Residential Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Facilities

Continuing Care Retirement
Communities

Homes for the Elderly
Other Residential Care Facilities
Child and Youth Services

Services for the Elderly and
Persons with Disabilities

Other Individual and Family
Services

Community Food Services
Temporary Shelters

Other Community Housing
Services

Emergency and Other Relief
Services

Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Child Day Care Services

Theater Companies and Dinner
Theaters

Dance Companies

Musical Groups and Artists

Other Performing Arts Companies
Sports Teams and Clubs
Museums

Historical Sites

Zoos and Botanical Gardens

Nature Parks and Other Similar
Institutions

813110
813211
813212
813219

813311
813312

813319

813410
813910
813920
813930

813940

813990

923140

924110

924120

925110

925120

926110

926120

Religious Organizations
Grantmaking Foundations
Voluntary Health Organizations

Other Grantmaking and Giving
Services

Human Rights Organizations

Conservation and Wildlife
Organizations

Other Social Advocacy
Organizations

Civic and Social Organizations
Business Associations
Professional Organizations

Labor Unions and Similar Labor
Organizations

Political Organizations
Homeowners Associations
Administration of Veterans' Affairs

Administration of Air and Water
Resource and Solid Waste
Management Programs

Administration of Conservation
Programs

Administration of Housing
Programs

Administration of Urban Planning
and Community and Rural
Development

Administration of General
Economic Programs

Regulation and Administration of
Transportation Programs
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