

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing CORPORATIONS SECTION PO Box 110808 Juneau AK 99811-0808

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Nonprofit Corporation

The undersigned natural person(s) of the age of 19 years or more, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under the Alaska Statutes (AS 10.20) hereby executes the following document and sets forth:

Article 1. Name of the Corporation: The name of a corporation may not contain a word or phrase that indicates or implies that it is organized for a purpose other than one or more of the purposes contained in the articles of incorporation of the corporation.					
Article 2. The period of duration, which	may be perpetual:	ARTICLE 3. The purp	ose for w	hich the Corporation is organized:	
Article 4. Provisions, not inconsistent with law, which the incorporators elect to set out in the articles of incorporation for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation, including provision for distribution of assets on dissolution or final liquidation:					
Article 5. Registered Agent Name and Address (The Registered Agent of the corporation must have an address in Alaska):					
Name:					
Mailing Address:					
Physical Address if Mailing Address is a Post Office Box:					
	City:		AK	ZIP Code:	

Article 6:					
	rectors constituting the initial board of directors: itial directors must be at least 3.)				
The names and mailing address of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors:					
Name:					
Mailing Address:					
	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
Name:		1	-		
Mailing Address:					
	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
Name:		T.	1		
Mailing Address:					
J	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
If more than three	initial directors, attach an additional sheet.	T.	-		
Article 7. Three or more natural persons at least 19 years of age may act as incorporators of a corporation by signing and delivering in duplicate to the commissioner articles of incorporation for the corporation.					
Signature	nd mailing address of each incorporator:				
Printed Name					
Mailing Address:					
maining / taurooo.	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
Signature:	Oily.	Otato.	Zii Godo.		
Printed Name:					
Mailing Address:					
maining / taurooc.	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
Signature:	o.i.y.	- Ciaioi			
Printed Name:					
Mailing Address:					
maining / taurooo.	City:	State:	ZIP Code:		
Signed by the incorporators this day of, 20					
Attach additional pages for continuation of previous article and/or additional articles. Please indicate which article you are continuing and/or insert any desired additional provisions authorized by the code by adding additional articles here.					
If you have specific legal questions or concerns about this filing, you are strongly advised to consult an attorney or other professional to assist you. Mail the filing and the \$50.00 filing fee (in U.S. dollars) to:					
State of Alaska Corporations Section PO Box 110808, Juneau AK 99801					

For additional information or forms please visit our web site at: www.corporations.alaska.gov

DISCLOSURE OF CORPORATE PURPOSE USING THE NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)

A separate Disclosure of Corporate Purpose must be attached to the Articles of Incorporation which most closely describes the activities of the corporation. The NAICS Code must not conflict with the purpose listed in the Articles of Incorporation.

The 6-digit NAICS industry grouping code w	hich most clearly de	lescribes the initial activities of the	e corporation
is:			
]	



NAICS Codes for Business Activity for the State of Alaska

The NAICS codes listed below are codes used most often in association with nonprofit organizations. It may not include all of the choices available. If you do not find the appropriate code, visit our website listed below for a complete lising of available codes. **www.corporations.alaska.gov**

		-			
611519	Other Technical and Trade Schools	623210	Residential Mental Retardation Facilities	813110	Religious Organizations
044040				813211	Grantmaking Foundations
611610	Fine Arts Schools	623220	Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities	813212	Voluntary Health Organizations
611620	Sports and Recreation Instruction	623311	Continuing Care Retirement	813219	Other Grantmaking and Giving
611630	Language Schools	020011	Communities		Services
611691	Exam Preparation and Tutoring	623312	Homes for the Elderly	813311	Human Rights Organizations
611692	Automobile Driving Schools	623990	Other Residential Care Facilities	813312	Conservation and Wildlife Organizations
611699	All Other Miscellaneous Schools and Instruction	624110	Child and Youth Services	813319	Other Social Advocacy
611710	Educational Support Services	624120	Services for the Elderly and	013319	Organizations
			Persons with Disabilities	813410	Civic and Social Organizations
621410 621420	Family Planning Centers Outpatient Montal Health and	624190	Other Individual and Family Services	813910	Business Associations
021420	621420 Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse Centers	624210	Community Food Services	813920	Professional Organizations
621491	HMO Medical Centers	624221	Temporary Shelters	813930	Labor Unions and Similar Labor
621492	Kidney Dialysis Centers	624229	Other Community Housing		Organizations
621493	Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical	02 1220	Services	813940	Political Organizations
and Emergency Centers		624230	Emergency and Other Relief	813990	Homeowners Associations
621498	All Other Outpatient Care Centers		Services	923140	Administration of Veterans' Affairs
621511	Medical Laboratories	624310	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	924110	Administration of Air and Water
621512	Diagnostic Imaging Centers	624410	Child Day Care Services		Resource and Solid Waste Management Programs
621610	Home Health Care Services	711110	Theater Companies and Dinner Theaters	924120	Administration of Conservation
621910	Ambulance Services	711100			Programs
621991	Blood and Organ Banks	711120	Dance Companies	925110	Administration of Housing
621999	All Other Miscellaneous	711130	Musical Groups and Artists		Programs
	Ambulatory Health Care Services	711190	Other Performing Arts Companies	925120	Administration of Urban Planning and Community and Rural Development
622110 General Medical and Surgical		711211	Sports Teams and Clubs		
	Hospitals	712110	Museums 9261	926110	Administration of General Economic Programs
	Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals	712120	Historical Sites		
	Specialty (except Psychiatric and	712130	Zoos and Botanical Gardens	926120	Regulation and Administration of
622310	Substance Abuse) Hospitals	712190	Nature Parks and Other Similar		Transportation Programs
623110	Nursing Care Facilities	Institutions			